
Championnats Suisses Pat. Synchro et Danse 2006
SYNCHRO SENIORS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

46.7388.60ZUOStarlight Team 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

L2+s41 2.9 0.17 0 -1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3.07
2
3
4

I3+pi3
W3+s4
C3+s4

1

3.7 0 1 00 0 1 1 0
3.7 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
3.7

0.23
0.58
0.23 0 -1 0 0 0 1 1 1

3.93
4.28
3.93

41.87

Elm.
Ded. 

0000011 4.9700.174.8MI+fm3+fm35
000-1-1-1-1 4.13-1-0.674.8MF+fm3+fm3+fm36

7 4.8SP3 -0.67 -1 4.13-1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0
8 3.7 0.23 -1 3.930 0 1 1 0 0 1MI+fm3+fm2
9 3.7NHS4 0.23 0 3.930 1 0 0 1 1 0

10 4.8I3+pi4 0.33 0 5.130 1 1 1 0 0 0
4.811 B3+s5 0.50 -1 5.301 1 1 1 0 0 0

45.4 46.73
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.50
5.75

5.25 5.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00
5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25
5.25 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.04
5.17
5.33

Choreography 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.501.60 5.46
Interpretation 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.251.60 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.87

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

41.6979.50BURCool Dreams 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

MI+fm3+fm31 4.8 1.00 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5.80
2
3
4

B3+s4
I2+pi3
C3+s4/C3+s1

2

3.7 0 1 10 0 0 1 0
2.9 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1
3.0

0.23
-0.58
0.23 -1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

3.93
2.32
3.23

39.81

Elm.
Ded. 

0001111 5.30-10.504.8MI+fm3+fm35
0000-1-1-1 3.35-1-0.353.7SP26

7 4.8NHS5 -0.67 -1 4.130 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1
8 3.7 0.12 0 3.820 1 -1 1 0 0 0MF+fm3+fm3+fm2
9 3.7L3+s4 0.00 0 3.700 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 2.9W3+s3 0.33 0 3.230 1 1 1 0 1 1
3.711 I3+pi3 -0.82 -2 2.88-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1

41.7 41.69
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.50
4.75

5.00 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00
5.25 5.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25
5.00 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.00 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.88
4.92
4.79

Choreography 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.251.60 5.21
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.251.60 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.81

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Championnats Suisses Pat. Synchro et Danse 2006
SYNCHRO SENIORS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.5055.63URDTeam Unity 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

MI+fm3+fm21 3.7 -0.23 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 3.47
2
3
4

B3+s3
I3+pi2
C3+s3

3

2.9 -1 1 0-1 1 0 0 0
2.9 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
2.9

0.00
-0.50
-0.42 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 0

2.90
2.10
2.48

31.13

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-2-2-2-2-2-2 1.90-2-1.002.9SP15
-1-100-1-1-1 1.05-1-0.251.3NHS16

7 3.7MF+fm2+fm2+fm3 -0.23 0 3.470 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0
8 2.9 -0.50 -1 2.40-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1L3+s3
9 2.1MI+fm2+fm1 -0.25 0 1.85-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 3.7I3+pi3 -0.12 0 3.280 0 1 -1 0 0 -1-0.3
0.811 W3+s1/W3+s1 -0.20 -1 0.60-1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1

29.8 25.50
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.50
3.75

4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75
4.25 4.75 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 4.00
4.50 5.00 4.25 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.79
3.79
3.88

Choreography 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.50 3.25 4.001.60 4.00
Interpretation 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 3.25 3.50 3.751.60 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.13

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.7355.08BASTeam Dancers 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I3+pi31 3.7 -0.70 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 2.70
2
3
4

B3+s3
SP1
MI+fm3+fm2

4

2.9 -1 -1 0-1 0 -1 -1 -1
2.9 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2
3.7

-0.42
-0.58
-0.35 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

2.48
2.32
3.35

27.35

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-10-1-1-1-2-1 3.00-1-0.703.7C3+s45
-1-1-10-1-1-1 2.70-1-0.703.7I3+pi36 -0.3

7 0.8W3+s1/W3+s1 -0.18 -1 0.620 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -2
8 3.7 -0.12 -1 3.580 0 0 0 0 0 -1MF+fm2+fm3+fm3
9 1.9L2+s3/L2+s1 -0.30 -1 1.60-1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 2.9NHS3 -0.42 -2 2.48-1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1
2.911 MI+fm2+fm2 0.00 -1 2.900 0 0 0 0 0 0

32.8 27.73
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.75
3.25

3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.75
3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00
3.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.13
3.29
3.46

Choreography 2.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.001.60 3.58
Interpretation 3.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.251.60 3.63
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.35

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Championnats Suisses Pat. Synchro et Danse 2006
SYNCHRO SENIORS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.8444.91MITIce Storms 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

MI+fm2+fm21 2.9 -0.42 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 2.48
2
3
4

I3+pi3
B3+s3
MI+fm2

5

3.7 -2 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 -1
2.9 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1
1.3

-0.70
-0.42
-0.35 -2 -2 -2 0 0 -1 -1 -1

3.00
2.48
0.95

22.07

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-1-1-1-1-1-2 1.80-1-0.302.1L2+s35
-1000-1-2-1 0.47-1-0.130.6C3+s16

7 3.7MF+fm2+fm3+fm3 -0.70 -1 3.00-1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0
8 3.7 -0.70 -2 3.00-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1SP2
9 2.9NHS3 -0.67 -2 2.23-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2

10 3.7I3+pi3 -0.70 -1 3.00-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1
0.611 W3+s1 -0.17 -1 0.430 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

28.1 22.84
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.50
2.75

2.75 3.00 3.50 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.50
2.75 3.25 3.50 2.25 2.00 2.50 2.50
2.75 3.50 3.50 2.50 2.50 2.25 2.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.67
2.63
2.79

Choreography 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 2.50 2.25 2.50 3.001.60 2.92
Interpretation 2.50 2.75 3.75 3.75 2.50 2.25 2.25 3.001.60 2.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.07

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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